
Sr. 

Name of College/mstitute.nysalhenphc, 

No. 

Name of the Parent /attached Hospital : 

b 

d 

e. 

f. 

h 

Sr.No. 

01 

02 

There must be a parent / attached Hospital with minimun 
the Intake Capacity Indoor & Out door facility with Physiotherapy e sposure in 
the broad specialty areas including Intensive ate to provide practical 
experience to the student.: ( Refer Sr. No. C for Beds as per Intake Capacity ) 
The student to patient ratio should be nninimum 1:5, the first part brung student 
& second part patient. 
The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows: 
Student Patient Ratio (as per M.S.R., it 

Specialty 10 to 30 

Intake 

05 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

06 

07 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025 - 20 26 

Clinical Material in Hospital 

08 

10 

11 

General Medicine 

General Surgery 
Orthopedics 

Obst & Gynac 
Pediatrics 

Medical ICU 

Surgical lCU 

Physiotherapy Faculty 

PICU + NICU 

ICCU + RICU 
Burns Unit/ ICU 

Particulars to be verified 

Emergency 
Total 

Average Bed Occupancy in % 

30 

30 

30 aaaslslssss 15 

15 

05 

09 

05 

150 

must be 1:5): 
31 to 40 41 to 5051 to 60 

Intake Intake Intake 

40 

40 

50 

20 

20 

05 

05 

05 

KEANH.0sp. 

05 

05 

200 

Student : Bed Ratio (Undergraduate): 1:5 

50 

50 

50 

30 

30 

10 

10 

0 

05 

05 

Verified by The LIC Committee Members 

05 

250 

60 

60 

60 

30 

30 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 
f. Number of total patients registered in last Year : 

300 

g. Number of New Patients registered on daily average : 
h. Number of Old patient registered on daily average : 
i. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year): 

For 61 to 100 

beds as per 

j. Whether records of patient registration are well maintained: 

Intake 

If attached Hospitals provide valid MQ 

100 888aelel8 
100 

100 

60 

60 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

2ilh esH 4 KM H 

10 

500 

Indoor Physiotherapy Department Arcas as per Clinical Load and Intake: (as per 
M.S.R.) Clinical Load, Total Strength of Hospital Beds, Outdoor Physiotherapy Load per 
specialty, Indoor Physiotherapy Load per Specialty, Student: Patient ratio per specialty. 
Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 
M.S.R.) 

Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.): The hospitul shall have functional 
physiotherapy department providing servi es on outpatic nt & in putient department at 
least since 12 Months prior application & shall mainlain rquited OPD and PD records 
for verificotion. 

Annexure- V 

Actual 
Available 

Dean (Academic) 

Aelequat 

AdesuatL 

A Kne. M. Hospt.ai 

Ves 

Adegvate 

As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available at 
College. 

|Alevat 

If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. 
In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as Inadequate" with evidence. 

Adejuate 

bean I9jhdusl Skadkn8 

Lacuna 

Parel, Mumbai 4UG U1Z, 

Si�yture 
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